

Jacob Wismer Elementary School PTO 5477 NW Skycrest Parkway Portland, Oregon 97229

JACOB WISMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTO ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP / CHERIE PUN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

WHO IS ELIGIBLE

JACOB WISMER ELEMENTARY ALUMNI

Any senior who attended Jacob Wismer and who plans to continue his/her education after high school graduation is eligible. Student must have completed at least one full year at Jacob Wismer.

GRANT AMOUNT

Scholarship recipient will receive a check for \$500 towards the student's post-secondary school education (college, trade school, etc.).

REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Completed Jacob Wismer Scholarship Application
- 2. Current Transcript
- 3. List of all high school activities, clubs, teams, etc.
- 4. Letter of recommendation (i.e. from teacher, club leader, employer, etc.)
- 5. Minimum of 250 word autobiography including how being a student at Jacob Wismer shaped you and a description of your future goals
- 6. Volunteer work description and hours served

SELECTION CRITERIA

- 1. Academic achievement
- 2. Character that reflects good citizenship and a high degree of accomplishment
- 3. Service to others

DEADLINE

All required forms must be submitted by **May 10 2024**. Responses need to be sent via email to: president@jacobwismerpto.org cc: rrstpdx@gmail.com.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Sunita Thulasi, PTO Scholarship Chair, 503-898-0726, rrstpdx@gmail.com Laurie Huntwork, Jacob Wismer Principal, 503-533-1950, <u>Laurie Huntwork@beaverton.k12.or.us</u>



Jacob Wismer Elementary School PTO 5477 NW Skycrest Parkway Portland, Oregon 97229

JACOB WISMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PTO ALUMNI SCHOLARSHIP / CHERIE PUN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

NAME:		
HOME ADDRESS:		
CITY:	_STATE:	_ZIP:
E-MAIL:		
PHONE:	_CELL:	
YEARS THAT YOU ATTENDED JACOB WISMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL:		
CHECKLIST: Application		
High School Transcript		
High School clubs, teams, etc.		
Letter of recommendation		
Autobiography		
Description of volunteer service		